

Freedom of Information Request**Ref: UHB 18-315**

Date 10 July 2018

██████████
By Email

Dear ██████████

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trust's response is as follows:

Could you please run a procurement report that tells me the following (individually for the Bristol Royal site and Bristol Children's site shown separately):

- 1. How many catheters were purchased for your electrophysiology department in 2017 under the product heading sheaths/introducers**
- 2. How many catheters were purchased for your electrophysiology department in 2017 under the product heading diagnostic**
- 3. How many catheters were purchased for your electrophysiology department in 2017 under the product heading ablation**
- 4. How many sets of 3D mapping patches were purchased for your electrophysiology department in 2017**
- 5. How many cardiac cryoablation balloon catheters were purchased in 2017**
If you hold more detailed data could you please tell me the following:
- 6. Of the diagnostic catheters purchased in 2017, how many fell under the category steerable**
- 7. Of the diagnostic catheters purchased in 2017, how many fell under the category fixed**
- 8. Of the ablation catheters purchased in 2017, how many fell under the category of irrigated**
- 9. Of the ablation catheters purchased in 2017, how many fell under the category dry tip**

Please see our response in the attachment to this letter.

Please note that we are not able to provide all the information you have asked for, as the Trust does not collect/collate this information in a way which enables us to respond to your queries.

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Trust Secretary
University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click [here](#).

Yours sincerely

████████████████████
████████████████████